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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in
Northstar Wireless, LLC v. Federal Communications
Commission, were sent via Next Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 17th day of January, 2023:

Ari Quenton Fitzgerald
Catherine Emily Stetson
Michael West

Hogan Lovells US LLP
Columbia Square

555 13th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004-1109
(202) 637-5600
ari.fitzgerald@hoganlovells.com
cate.stetson@hoganlovells.com
michael.west@hoganlovells.com

Counsel for SNR Wireless LicenseCo, LLC

Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com ' Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Maureen Katherine Flood
Jacob M. Lewis

Richard Kiser Welch

Federal Communications Commission
(FCC) Office of General Counsel
Room 8-B724

45 L Street, NE

Washington, DC 20554-0004
(202) 418-1720
maureen.flood@fcec.gov
jacob.lewis@fcc.gov
Richard.Welch@fce.gov

Counsel for Respondent Federal Communications
Commission

Russell Howard Fox

Robert Gil Kidwell

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.
555 12th Street NW

Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20004

(202) 434-7300

rfox@mintz.com

rgkidwell@mintz.com

Helgard C. Walker

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036-5306
(202) 955-8500
hwalker@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for T-Mobile USA, Inc.



James P. Young

C. Frederick Beckner III
Christopher T. Shenk
Alice A. Wang

Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street, N.-W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8677
jyoung@sidley.com

Counsel for AT&T Services, Inc

Bennett L. Ross

Jeremy J. Broggi

Wiley Rein LLP

1776 K Street, N.-W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 719-3747
jbroggi@wiley.law

Counsel for VTel Wireless, Inc.

Bryan N. Tramont

Jennifer B. Tatel

Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP
1800 M Street, N.W., Suite 8O0N
Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 783-4141
btramont@wbklaw.com
jtatel@wbklaw.com

Counsel for DISH Network Corporation



Paul D. Clement
Counsel of Record
Matthew D. Rowen®
Nicholas M. Gallagher®
Clement & Murphy, PLLC
706 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
(202) 742-8900
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

*Supervised by principals of the firm who are members
of the Virginia bar

Christopher J. Wright
Timothy J. Simeone
HWG LLP

1919 M Street NW
Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20036

Counsel for Petitioner



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on January 17, 2023.

£ p——o

Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: Kﬁ/‘/% /72 4027
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Notary Public

[seal]

JOHN D. GALLAGHER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
February 14, 2023




